## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 11 a.m. Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Ple	ease mark one:	ll Request or	☐ Resolution Request	e of Request: <u>12/5/2022</u>		
1.	Type of Request:					
$\boxtimes$	Contract/Grant Agreement	☐ Intergovernmental A	greement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendn	nent		
	Dedication/Vacation	Appropriation/Supple	mental DRMC Change			
	Other:					
2.		<b>Title:</b> (Start with <i>approves, amends, dedicates</i> , etc., include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and indicate the type of request: grant ecceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)				
		12033 E. 38th Avenue and t	N-202264437) with IH HOLDINGS SIXTEEN wo adjacent parcels located at 3835 Peoria Stree			
3.	Requesting Agency: Department of Finance   Office	ce of Real Estate				
4.	<b>Contact Person:</b>					
	Contact person with knowled ordinance/resolution	dge of proposed	Contact person to present item at Mayor-C Council	ouncil and		
	Name: Lisa Lumley		Name: Kiki Turner and Justin Aragon			
	Email: Lisa.Lumley@denve	ergov.org	Email: Kiki.Turner@denvergov.org and/o Justin.Aragon@denvergov.org	Г		
<ul><li>5.</li><li>6.</li><li>7.</li></ul>	Please see the attached execut  City Attorney assigned to th Johna Varty and Eliot Schaefe  City Council District:	tive summary.  is request (if applicable):	t. Attach executive summary if more space n	eeded:		
	8 – Chris Herndon					
8.	** <u>For all contracts,</u> fill out a	and submit accompanying l	Key Contract Terms worksheet**			
		Key Co	ontract Terms			
Ту	pe of Contract: (e.g. Profession	·	/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Pro	operty):		
		To be completed by	Mayor's Legislative Team:			
Resolution/Bill Number:			Date Entered:			

IH HOLDING	GS SIXTEEN LLC			
Contract Co FINAN-2022	ntrol Number: 64437			
<b>Location:</b> The property Denver, CO.	is located at 12033 E. 38th Avenue and	d two adjacent parcels are located a	t 3835 Peoria Street & 3805 Peoria Stre	et in
Is this a new	contract? ⊠ Yes □ No Is this	an Amendment?   Yes   N	o If yes, how many? <u>N/A</u>	
The term wor of 2023.	•	through the date of closing. The es	timated closing date will be in the first	quarter
Contract An	nount (indicate existing amount, ame	nded amount and new contract to	otal):	
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount	
	(A)	<b>(B)</b>	(A+B)	_
	\$9,000,000	None	\$9,000,000	
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
	Closing is estimated to be the first quarter of 2023	None	6/30/2023	
Has this con	ntractor selected by competitive procestractor provided these services to the	City before?  Yes  No	, why not?  ng Grant	
Is this contra	act subject to: W/MBE DB	E SBE XO101 AC	DBE 🛛 N/A	
WBE/MBE/	DBE commitments (construction, des	sign, Airport concession contracts	s): None	
Who are the	subcontractors to this contract? No.	ne		
		1.11.14		
		ompleted by Mayor's Legislative Te		
Resolution/B	ill Number:	Date I	Entered:	

Purchase and Sale Agreement

**Vendor/Contractor Name:**